financial assets FVTPL - 1,510 - - FVOCI 1,510
Available-for-sale
financial assets

Available‐for‐
sale 41,705 (482) (193) - FVOCI 41,030

Held to maturity
financial assets

Held‐to‐
maturity 55,805 (854) (201) - Amortized cost 54,750

Held to maturity
financial assets

Held‐to‐
maturity - 854 - (153) FVTPL 701

TATNEFT
Notes to the Consolidated Interim Condensed Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(in million of Russian Rubles)

14

Note 3: Adoption of new or revised standards and interpretations (continued)

The following table reconciles the prior period's closing provision for impairment measured in accordance with
incurred loss model under IAS 39 to the new credit loss allowance measured in accordance with expected loss
model under IFRS 9 at 1 January 2018:

Measurement category Provision for
impairment

under IAS 39
or IAS 37 at

31 December
2017

Effect Credit loss
allowance

under IFRS
9 at

1 January
2018

IAS 39

IFRS 9

Remeasu-

rement

Reclassi-

fication

Accounts receivable

  Trade receivables
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (1,676) - - (1,676)

  Other financial receivables
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (2,419) (54) - (2,473)

Banking: Loans to customers
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (4,925) (6,834) - (11,759)

Banking: Loans to customers
Loans and
receivables FVTPL (2,357) - 2,357 -

Other financial assets

  Bank deposits
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (5,547) - - (5,547)

  Notes receivable
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (318) - - (318)

  Loans to employees
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (1,420) (354) - (1,774)

  Other loans
Loans and
receivables

Amortized
cost (7,894) (1,569) - (9,463)

  Available-for-sale financial assets
Available‐
for‐sale FVOCI - (193) - (193)

  Held to maturity financial assets
Held‐to‐
maturity

Amortized
cost - (201) - (201)

Credit related commitments   (248) (710) - (958)
Total   (26,804) (9,915) 2,357 (34,362)

The effect of the transition to IFRS 9 on equity is as follows:

Opening equity balance under IAS 39 at 31 December 2017 718,729
Recognition of ECL under IFRS 9 for financial assets at AC   (9,012)
Recognition of ECL under IFRS 9 for for financial assets at FVOCI  (193)
Recognition of ECL under IFRS 9 for credit related commitments (710)
Remeasurement of loans and advances at FVTPL (717)
Other remeasurement  (144)
Deferred tax 1,769
Total effect of initial application of IFRS 9 (9,007)
Including attributable to non-controlling interest (2,048)
Revised opening balance under IFRS 9 at 1 January 2018 709,722